TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MS Channel Initiatives Corp.		07/02/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229443	TOUCHPOINT
Registration Number:	2513624	CRISP
Registration Number:	1389785	BANCSTAR
Registration Number:	1902045	BROADWAY & SEYMOUR
Registration Number:	1988946	
Registration Number:	2167270	BANCSTAR PRISM
Registration Number:	2040921	BROADWAY & SEYMOUR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1466257	LOAN MANAGER
Registration Number:	1879133	BANCSTAR SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	1458179	DESKSTAR
Registration Number:	1523324	MRI/CRISP
Registration Number:	2840451	WEBTONE
Registration Number:	2791787	LEARNINGPOINT

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0773

900035595

Serial Number: 75345521 CREATING CUSTOMER CONNECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 623-7580

Email: trademarks@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Leptich
Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00102-99999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Leptich
Signature:	/Stephen Leptich/
Date:	11/07/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest (Trademark)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademark)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademark)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademark)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0774

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is entered into as of July 2, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and between FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. ("Fidelity"), an Arkansas corporation, as successor-by-merger to TOUCHPOINT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation, formerly known as WEBTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Webtone"), a Georgia corporation, and MS CHANNEL INITIATIVES CORP., a Nevada corporation with a mailing address of 6100 Neil Road, Reno, Nevada 89520 ("MS CIC"). Defined terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, MS CIC and Webtone entered into a Commercial Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2002 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in which MS CIC was granted a security interest in all of Webtone's right, title and interest in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the security interests in the Collateral as evidenced by the Security Agreement has been paid; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to confirm the release of the security interests granted under the Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. As of the Effective Date. MS CIC hereby releases and assigns to Fidelity any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral under the Security Agreement as of the Effective Date and disclaims any further right or interest under the Security Agreement in the Collateral.
- 2. This Release shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, representatives, administrators, successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto, respectively.
 - 3. This Release may be executed in counterparts.

Course

FIDELITY INFORMATION	MS CHANNEL INITIATIVE CORP.
SERVICES, INC.	$V \sim 2 M_{\odot}$
Ву:	By:
Name: Michael L. Gravelle	Name: Keith Dolliver
Title: SR. Vice President,	Title: V. Ce President & assistant Seorden
K:1001011019621RGMIRGM_AZOFC General	

NOTICE

OF

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the undersigned entered into a Commercial Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2002 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among WEBTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Georgia corporation, with a mailing address of Suite 800, 14 Piedmont Center, Atlanta, Georgia 30305-4545 ("Webtone"), and MS CHANNEL INITIATIVES CORP., a Nevada corporation with a mailing address of 6100 Neil Road, Reno, Nevada 89520 ("MS CIC") in which MS was granted a security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark application listed in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by reference (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

Webtone changed its name to Touchpoint Solutions, Inc. by filing Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Georgia on December 11, 2003. Effective as of December 31, 2004, Touchpoint Solutions, Inc. merged with and into Fidelity Information Services, Inc. ("FIS"), with FIS as the survivor, pursuant to a Certificate of Merger filed with the Secretary of State of Georgia.

A Memorandum of Assignment as Security of Trademarks (the "Memorandum") was incorrectly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office on March 8, 2002 as an Assignment of Entire Interest in the Trademark Collateral. On July 2, 2002, the Memorandum was recorded as a Correction to Correct Reel 2456 Frame 910.

Pursuant to a Release of Security Interest dated effective as of July 2, 2004 between MS CIC and FIS, as successor-by-merger to Webtone, MS CIC released any and all security interests in and any and all continuing liens upon, among other things, the Trademark Collateral and assigned to FIS any and all of MS CIC's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.

This notice is executed on the date set forth below by a duly authorized officer or agent of MS CIC and is submitted for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

FIS's Address: 601 Riverside Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32204 MS CIC's Address: 6100 Neil Road Reno, Nevada 89520 Name: Next Dolling
Title: Vice President & approximation

Date: 10/31/05

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Name: Michael L. Gravelle Title: SR. Viu Presidud, General

FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Date: Nov. 1. 2005 Course

K:\00101\01962\RGM\RGM_A20FB

Schedule I

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark	Registration Date of Trademark
2,229,443	TOUCHPOINT	03/02/1999
2,513,624	CRISP	12/04/2001
1,389,785	BANCSTAR	04/15/1986
1,902,045	BROADWAY & SEYMOUR	06/27/1995
1,988,946	[Design Only]	07/23/1996
2,167,270	BANCSTAR PRISM	06/23/1998
2,040,921	BROADWAY & SEYMOUR INFORMATION TECHNOLOG	02/25/1997
1,466,257	LOAN MANAGER	11/24/1987
1,879,133	BANCSTAR SPECTRUM	02/14/1995
1,458,179	DESKSTAR	09/22/1987
1,523,324	MRI/CRISP	02/07/1989
2,840,451	WEBTONE	05/11/2004
2,791,787	LEARNINGPOINT	12/09/2003

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark Application
75/345,521	CREATING CUSTOMER CONNECTIONS	08/22/1997

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 11/07/2005